

ITEM NO.105

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).325/2011

LOK MAL @ LOKU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking an adjournment of four weeks on the ground of personal difficulty, let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR