

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).325/2011

LOK MAL @ LOKU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment of six weeks by stating that he is out of station.

List the matter after six weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR