

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.9

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 325/2011

LOK MAL @ LOKU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2025 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Sr.Adv.
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Thashmitha Km, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. K. Parameshwar, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. HON'BLE MR. PRASANNA B. VARALE has pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA and HIS LORDSHIP.
2. The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non reportable judgment.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT
(signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)